AAICAMA Contacts

PUERTO RICO

	Federal Express Address:
	Correspondence Address:

	
	

	Administración De Familias Y Niños
	Administración De Familias Y Niños

	Oficina  Servicios Interagenciales 
	Oficina  Servicios Interagenciales 

	Edificio Plaza Sevilla #58 Piso #7
	PO Box 194090

	San Juan, PR 00919-4090
	San Juan, PR 00919-4090


Office Hours:  Monday – Friday, 8:00am – 4:30pm

Puerto Rico is in the Atlantic Time Zone (same as Eastern Time) 

Puerto Rico does not observe Daylight Saving Time
Fax #:
   (787) 625-4947 / 625-4942

Main #: (787) 625-4900 Exts. 1021, 1082, 1025, 2013

	Consultants:

	Evelyn Gonzalez Mercado 
	Ednna Heredia 

	(787) 625-4900 Ext. 1021
	(787) 625-4900 Ext. 1082

	egonzalez@adfan.gobierno.pr
	 eheredia@adfan.gobierno.pr

	

	
	Supervisor:
	

	
	Yolanda Rosario 
	

	
	(787) 625-4900 Ext. 2013
	

	
	e-mail:  yrosario@adfan.gobierno.pr
	

	Other Personnel:

	Elsa Y. Rodriguez Valentin 
	Elizabeth Diaz-Rivera

	Sub-Administrator 
	Supervisor of Adoption

	Adoption & Foster Care
	

	(787) 625-4900 Ext. 2974
	(787) 625-4900 Ext.2945                  (787)625-4945 (direct line)

	erodriguez@adfan.gobierno.pr
	ediaz@adfan.gobierno.pr

	

	Carmen Nazario 
	

	ADFAN Administrator 
	

	(787) 625-4900 Ext. 3927
	

	cnazario@ADFAN.yahoo.com
	

	


Child Abuse Clearance Procedure—A letter on agency letterhead to be sent to the Interagency Services Office-must include specific info, i.e. child’s full name, dob, SS#, as well as adults. Letter should explain basis for request with accompanying documents if necessary. This office will than provide this services to CPS agencies. A phone call is not ok.
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